SEVENTH PARLIAMENT OF GUYANA

FIRST SESSION (1998-1999)

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

RESOLUTION NO. 28

RESOLVED,

That this National Assembly of the Parliament of Guyana -

- express its grateful thanks and appreciation to the Chairman, Members, Secretary, and Staff of the Constitution Reform Commission for the Report on Constitutional Reform which was presented to the Special Select Committee on 17th July, 1999, and transmitted to the National Assembly on 22nd July, 1999,
- refer the Commission's Report to a Special Select Committee for its consideration; and direct the said Committee to report to the National Assembly on its proposals for a reference Constitution based on its considerations of the Constitution Reform Commission's Report and recommendations contained therein by 31st October, 1999.

Passed by the National Assembly on 9th August, 1999

F.A. NARAIN
Clerk of the National Assembly